

L.A.Misc.Case No. 115 of 2007 (127 of 2014)
CNR No. WBHW01-000304-2017
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 68, Dated : 06-05-2025

Today the date is fixed for P.H .

The petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The State/O.P No.1 files hazira through Ld. G.P, Howrah.

The O.P. No. 2/ South Eastern Railway today files a written objection against the claim statement. Copy served.

Petitioner today files document annexed with firisti.

Ld. G.P, Howrah, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner and Ld. Advocate for the O.P No.2 are present.

Now, the record is taken up for evidence.

One of the petitioners, namely, Sri Rabin Halder has been examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full as P.W-1 and he is discharged. During evidence, the photostat copy of judgment dated 06-06-2022, passed by this Tribunal in L.A Misc. Case No.09 of 2017, Mouza Map of Sankrailjala Mouza are marked as Exbt.-1 and Exbt.-2(with objection) respectively.

No other witness is present.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners verbally submitted that he will not adduce any further evidence.

So, evidence from the side of the petitioners is closed.

Fix 24-06-2025 for O.P.W

Dictated & Corrected by me :

Judge, L.A.C Tribunal, Howrah.

Judge
Land Acquisition Claim Tribunal
Howrah.

