

L.A. Misc Case No.115 of 2007 [CIS Regd. No.127 of 2014]
CNR No. WBHW01-000304-2007

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.70,

Dated : 02/08/2025

The case record is placed by the L.A Clerk of this Court with the intimation that although the instant case is a L.A Misc. Case, in the CIS, the instant case has been registered as L. A. Execution Case being No.115 of 2007.

Heard. Perused the case record and CIS.

Considering the submission of the L.A. Clerk of this Court and also on perusal of the case record and CIS, it appears that this is not an execution case, but in the CIS, it has been registered as L.A Execution case.

In the above facts and circumstances of this case, L.A Clerk is directed to do the needful to rectify the registration in the CIS .

To date i.e. 25.08.2025 for O.P.W.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judge, L.A. Tribunal, Howrah.

Judge, L.A. Tribunal, Howrah.